01-19-1999

	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
	INTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies): Name: Paul C. Kocher Address: 143 Fillmore Street San Francisco, California 94117 United States of America X Individual General Partnership Limited partnership Other: Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes		hy Research, Inc. t Street, Suite 1088 sco, California 94102 es of America eiving party(ies) attached?
	er ge of Name :	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
Not Yet Assigned	Title:	
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Filed:	
Title: Leak-Resistant Cryptographic Method and Apparatus Apparatus Filed: Herewith Additional number(s) attached? Yes X	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	ern- 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: <u>1</u>
ing this document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	3.41) (\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00
Name: Joseph Yang, Ph.D. - SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Address: 525 University Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	X The Commiss payment of a	eck No. 2043 o be charged to deposit account sioner is authorized to charge under- any fees or credit any overpayment to unt Number 19-2385.
INGUYEN 000 00243 09224682	8. Deposit Account Numb	er: <u>19-2385</u>
40.00 DP	T USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document. <u>Joseph Yang, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 41,387)</u> [Attorney Name (Registration Number)] Signature 	ormation is true and correct and an	12/31/98
	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks ssignments Igton, D.C. 20231	

77063.01-San FranciscoS1A

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Joshua M. Jaffe 21-B Bird Street San Francisco, California 94110 United States of America

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0035

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Paul C. Kocher and Joshua M. Jaffe

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "LEAK-RESISTANT CRYPTOGRAPHIC METHOD AND APPARATUS", the specification of which is attached;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cryptography Research, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 870 Market Street, Suite 1088, San Francisco, California 94102 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Cryptography Research, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

77037.01-San FranciscoS1A

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0036 IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREON I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

1 ane ct2

Paul C. Kocher

Date: DECEMORE 20,1998

Joshua M. Jaffe

Date: December 28, 1998

77037.01-San FranciscoS1A

RECORDED: 12/31/1998

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0037